FORT THOMAS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS FEE SCHEDULE FOR BUILDING / FACILITIES RENTAL

Building	Area Requested	Priority 1		Priority 2		Priority 3		Priority 4	
		Hourly Rate	Daily Maximum Rate	Hourly Rate	Daily Maximum Rate	Hourly Rate	Daily Maximum Rate	Hourly Rate	Daily Maximum Rate
Highlands High School	Performing Arts Center	Free	Free	\$75	\$450	\$125	\$750	\$175	\$1,050
	Theater Studio	Free	Free	\$50	\$300	\$100	\$600	\$150	\$900
	TV Studio	Free	Free	\$50	\$300	\$100	\$600	\$150	\$900
	Audio Lab	Free	Free	\$50	\$300	\$100	\$600	\$150	\$900
	Production Room	Free	Free	\$50	\$300	\$100	\$600	\$150	\$900
	Football Field	Free	Free	\$100	\$600	\$200	\$1,200	\$300	\$1,500
	HHS Athletic Fieldhouse	Free	Free	\$50	\$300	\$100	\$600	\$150	\$900
	Classroom	Free	Free	\$20	\$120	\$30	\$180	\$40	\$240
	Gymnasium	Free	Free	\$75	\$450	\$125	\$750	\$175	\$1,050
	Cafeteria	Free	Free	\$50	\$300	\$100	\$600	\$150	\$900
	Media Center	Free	Free	\$50	\$300	\$100	\$600	\$150	\$900
	Innovation Lab	Free	Free	\$50	\$300	\$100	\$600	\$150	\$900
	Community Center / Hall of Fame Room	Free	Free	\$50	\$300	\$100	\$600	\$150	\$900
Highlands	Classroom	Free	Free	\$20	\$120	\$30	\$180	\$40	\$240
Middle School	Gymnasium	Free	Free	\$75	\$450	\$125	\$750	\$175	\$1,050
	Cafeteria	Free	Free	\$50	\$300	\$100	\$600	\$150	\$900
	Media Center	Free	Free	\$50	\$300	\$100	\$600	\$150	\$900
	Parking Garage	Free	Free	\$50	\$300	\$100	\$600	\$150	\$900
Elementary Schools	Classroom	Free	Free	\$20	\$120	\$30	\$180	\$40	\$240
	Gymnasium	Free	Free	\$75	\$450	\$125	\$750	\$175	\$1,050
	Cafetorium	Free	Free	\$75	\$450	\$125	\$750	\$175	\$1,050
	Media Center	Free	Free	\$50	\$300	\$100	\$600	\$150	\$900
Tower Park Soccer Complex	Soccer Field @ Tower Park	Free	Free	\$100	\$600	\$200	\$1,200	\$300	\$1,500

Beginning in 2021, groups using the Performing Arts Center and other select locations can request that their events be live-streamed in cooperation with the Highlands High School Film and Broadcast Department. Fort Thomas Independent Schools is currently charging \$100 per hour for this service with a daily maximum rate of \$750. Additional charges for a Broadcast Professional may apply.

Use of these facilities may require the Auditorium Manager, Broadcast Professional, Site Supervisor, Custodial services, or other staff to be present. The rate for these services is as follows:

Auditorium Manager - \$50 per hour Broadcast Professional - \$50 per hour Lighting or Sound Technician - \$20 per hour Site - Supervisor - \$50 per hour Custodian - \$35 per hour